A Conversation with

Dr. Scott W. Williams

at The Workshop School Philadelphia, PA

Who: Dr. Williams* + Workshop School students & staff

What: A student-led conversation with Dr. Williams

Where: Ms. Leah's virtual classroom

When: Thursday, February 25th at 1:30 PM

*Dr. Williams is a distinguished Professor of Mathematics at the State University of New York at Buffalo (SUNY Buffalo). In addition to his research in topology, Dr. Williams co-founded what is now the National Association of Mathematics. He also spearheaded programs to encourage Black students to pursue mathematics, as well as research initiatives that brought Black mathematicians together for joint research projects. The students at The Workshop School know Dr. Williams as the creator of the world-famous online resource, *Mathematicians of the African Diaspora*.

